
Fr
an

kli
n S

t

E 44th Ave

E 58th Ave

Br
oa

dw
ay

 St
.

25

70

70

25

South Platte
 River

Institutional Control -
Environmental Covenant
(OU 4 only)

OU 3 - Residential Soils

OU 1 - Former Neutralization Pond
OU 2 - Groundwater & Surface Water
OU 4 - Plant Site (Soils & Other 
             Contamination Sources)
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Map Date: January 14, 2011
Map Projection: UTM, Meters, 13 North, NAD83
Data Sources: Boundaries - U.S. EPA Region 8 (2011);
     Imagery - USDA NAIP 1-meter aerial photo (2009).
*Boundaries are based on the nature and extent of contamination and are subject to change.
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